

Â

SLP(C)... 6269-6270 OF 2003  
ITEM No.17 & 47

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 6269-6270/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2003 in CWJC 4691/03  
and 4759/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMLESH KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C) ... CC Nos. 6533-6534/03)  
( for permission to file SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 10271/03.

In the meantime if the petitioner furnishes the required clarification, he shall be permitted to take part in the ensuing tender and subject to all other requirement of the tender notification. However, the acceptance of the same will be done after further orders from this Court.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master