

\210

SLP(C)No. 14790 OF 2003
ITEM No.27 & 62

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14790/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2003 in CWJC 5876/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DIUTA ALCOHOLS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.15501 of 2003
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
SLP 14790/03:Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Ms. Smita Barkoli, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

SLP 15501/03:Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel states that similar matter is engaging attention of Court No. 5 and, therefore
, these matters may be tagged with Item No. 62, which is listed today in Court No. 5. Let the
record be transmitted before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.Santosh Hegde.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master