

"
SLP(C)No. 13656-13657 OF 2003
ITEM No.61

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13656-13657/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2003 in CWJC 4691/03 and
4759/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMLESH KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and permission to place addl.
documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.13658-13659/2003, SLP(C)No.14790/2003, SLP(C)No.15125/2003,

SLP(C)No.15433/2003, SLP(C)No.15501/2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and permission to place addl.
documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 24/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Gupta, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.V. Patny, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Upasana Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment returnable within three weeks. Dasti service in addition.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER