

SLP(C)No. 13656-13657 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13656-13657/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2003 in CWJC 4691/03
and 4759/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMLESH KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment)

With

SLP(C)No.13658-13659/2003, SLP(C)No.14790/2003, SLP(C)No.15125/2003,
SLP(C)No.15433/2003, SLP(C)No.15501/2003(with appln.(s) for intervention
and impleading party and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.C. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.V. Pathy, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 10th of March, 2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER